

F
ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16753/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2011 in SA No.3/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

HIMALAYA STONE CRUSHER PVT.LTD.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission to file reply affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
(RR- 1 to 4) Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

RR-5 Mr. Brahmchari Dayanand (In-Person)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 5 is given liberty to approach the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and suggest the name of the counsel who may represent him. He may do so within two weeks.

List it after four weeks.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|