

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16753/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2011 in SA No.3/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

HIMALAYA STONE CRUSHER PVT.LTD.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Raizadza, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dipti Mohaptra, Adv.
Mr. S. Pradhan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Rajora, Adv.Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs jointly prayed by learned counsel for the parties,
list on 18.11.2014.

Signature Not Verified

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Date: 2014.10.28

17:55:19 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER